PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2822015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORY WEBER	02/07/2014
BRIAN BOETTGER	02/07/2014
PIERRE HARVEY	03/10/2014
STEPHAN LACHEVROTIERE	03/10/2014
DAVID CROTEAU	02/07/2014
FRANCOIS PARTENTEAU	03/10/2014
PAUL GIROUARD	02/07/2014
KEN CROCKETT	04/09/2014
DERRICK RESLER	04/09/2014
GREGG WESTERGARD	03/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMA DEK LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 260, 600 CROWFOOT CR. NW	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3G 0B4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 204-947-1429
Email: uspto@adeco.com
Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86051-202/RWD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN W. DUPUIS

502775420 REEL: 032718 FRAME: 0264

PATENT -

SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Dupuis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=86051_202_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=86051_202_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=86051_202_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=86051_202_Assignment#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

We, Tory Weber, Brian Boettger, Paul Girouard, Ken Crockett, Derek Resier, and Gregg Westergard, all of whose full post office addresses are c/o Suite 260, 600 Crowfood Cr. NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3G 0B4, Canada, and we Plerre Harvey, Stephan Lachevrotiere, David Croteau, and Francois Parenteau, all of whose full post office addresses are clo 350, boul. Charest Est. 1 er etage, Quebec, PQ, G1K 3H4, Canada in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby confirm the sale and assignment to Sigma Dek Ltd., whose full post office address is Suite 260, 600 Crowfood Cr. NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3G 0B4, Canada, of all their interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to their inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications, identified in the attached Schedule A, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Jek day of February , 2014

Topy Weber

FE8-08-2014 01:13 From:

To:14189481068

Page: 2/2

2 Signed at Calgary
This The day of Felmany , 2014 Brian Boetiger Signed at Queboca 10th day of March 2014 WITNESS: Quebec Signed at 10th day of Morch , 2014 WITNESS: Stephan Lachevrotiere Signed at Quebec This 7th day of February, 2014 Signed al Quebec day of March , 2014 WITNESS:

Signed at Calgary

This 7th day of February, 2014

WITNESS;

Signed at Calgary
This 09th day of April.

WITNESS:

Signed at Edmonton

day of March, 2014

WITNESS

Derrick Resier

SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	Title
International	January 21, 2009	PCT/CA2009/000041	Decking System
Canada	January 21, 2009	2,712,376	Decking System
United States	July 16, 2010	12/863,217	Decking System
Australia	January 21, 2009	2009204671	Decking System
Brazil	January 21, 2009	P10906883	Decking System
Europe	August 12, 2010	09701890.7	Decking System
Japan	August 27, 2013	2010542487	Decking System
Mexico	July 15, 2010	2010/007747	Decking System

RECORDED: 04/21/2014